TALI H500 At B 1R 47 88 22 3£ i AR AeUen{ion

Propeller guard installation instructions of TALI H500

ATHTAL H5000t F 2 BISFRRIPIER, ITRBUTSRRRM HRPER

(1) A& TALI H500 ¢T38, It FRIPIF(A/BE3D). RIPIF|IMGEIR(64). AN FAEELIZET
(M3*12, 1281), +FHE# s B IIE4T(PA1.6%5, 1287), M2 5AHEIRTF. +5F8B47],

(2) ETTRIETALI H500754™ T il EB 4 _E R T 8 A0 7 g (B4 S 42 $T(M3*8) . (AN FFom)

(3) M1/M4/Mb5% LIt K {R#PEEB, M2/M3/M63k it FRIPEEAF A M7~ BlAESLI2$T(M3*12)
B E GEINAME RIBLE), (ME2/4 FToR)

(4) 3 LR[BS A+ FIEE L B BURET(PA1.6*5) EIE BN RS2t . (MNEIB/4FTIR)

To enhance protection of TALI H500 propellers , pls refer to below installations.

(1) Prepare the TALI H500 aircraft, propeller guard(A-3pcs, B-3pcs),Reenforcement of
guard(6pcs), hexagon socket head cap screws (M3*12, 12pcs),cross recessed pan head
tapping screws(PA1.6*5, 12pcs), M2.5 hexagon wrench, cross screw driver.

(2) Remove the original 2pcs hexagon socket head cap screws(M3*8) on every brushless motor
of TALI H500 aircraft.(Fig.1)

(3) M1/M4/M5 install propeller guard B, M2/M3/M6 install propeller guard A and use the
hexagon socket head cap screws(M3*12) to fix (thread lock not recommended).(Fig.2/4)

(4) Install Reenforcement of guard and use cross recessed pan head tapping screws(PA1.6*5)

to fix that is finish.(Fig.3/4)

4 N ] - N
) N
A e
i — . S RAY
A -~ X
‘5 cel .
¢ e B—>M1
s o M I\ :
Y ." ® : \
% \\ 4
" 4 5
D@ =
~N T < <
- B—> M4
N4 ®|@ aoms
- & B—> M5
= [ & o
o ! 2
) \e
. (X ‘
. Y, a Y 4 \,\ead‘ £
o B—>M1 A—> M2 \ y A \ _
i Y v ' N\ A M6
RN i AL \ Bm1_ J




